Totally 8,150,000 shares have been repurchased by the Company this time, among which the Company

will cancel 5,150,000 shares to reduce registered capital as authorized by the Annual General Meeting of

Shareholders for 2022 Fiscal Year. The remaining 3,000,000 shares will be used for implementing future

equity incentive plans, and if the Company fails to do so within three years after the completion of the Public

Shares Repurchase Plan, those repurchased shares will be canceled accordingly. Before completion of

cancellations and implementation of equity incentive plans, the repurchased shares are deposited in the

Company’s special stock repurchase account. Above repurchased shares are not entitled to profit distribution,

capitalization of provident fund, issuance of new shares and allotment of shares, pledge, voting rights at

shareholders' meetings and other related rights.

VII. Estimated Equity Change upon Cancellation of the Repurchased Shares

Totally 5,150,000 shares are canceled to reduce registered capital, the equity change is stated as below:

Category of Shares
Prior to this Repurchase After this Repurchase

Total shares (share) (%) Total shares (share) (%)

Circulation stock with sales

restrictions
2,151,067 0.27% 2,151,067 0.27%

Circulation stocks without

sales restrictions
804,537,340 99.73% 799,387,340 99.73%

Total capital stock 806,688,407 100% 801,538,407 100%

Note: The "Circulation stock with sales restrictions" and "Total capital stock" under the "Prior to this repurchase" column has

deducted 20,250 shares of Restricted Stock to be repurchased for cancellation.

Board of Directors of Zhejiang Supor Co., Ltd.

April 25, 2024